R E S O L U T I O N 

WHEREAS, Carbon County, Wyoming, experienced a severe winter and spring during the 1972-
1973 fall~ winter and spring; and 

WHEREAS, Carbon County, Wyoming, is a substantial livestock and farm county in the ~tate 
of Wyoming with two hundred ninety six (296) farms and ranches in said county; and 

WHEREAS, the Farmers Home Administration, United States Department of Agricultural, by 
report ~of· natural disaster for consideration in designating emergency loan area in Carbon 
County, Wyoming, by letter dated August 27, 1973, feels there is a definite need for